ESFFL 2016 WEEK 15 UPDATE

Conference One Final Standings

Arbok Division w L T PTS Ekans Division
YHOUSE-OF-PAIN 9 2 0 1,318 YCHOWDAHEADZ
"“"BAYFOXES 6 4 1 1,214 “'CLAMMERIN'CLAMS
PEEPS 6 5 0 1,085 ENDINGS
BOMBERS 4 7 0 1,057 WOLVES
CRUNCH 3 8 0 1,116 GALLOPINGSCALLOPS
FELLAS 3 8 0 966 TACO

Conference Two Final Standings
Bulbasaur Division w L T PTS Diglett Division
YVICTORS 8 3 0 1,145 YPENTHOUSE
"“RIVERRATS 6 5 0 1,233 “'MERCHANTS-OF-COOL
“"BLUEHOAGIES 5 6 0 1,191 BUFFENUFF
“’HELLGRAMMITES 5 6 0 1,182 KNIGHTS
UNICORNS 5 6 0 1,080 SLUGGAS
HEAVYS 4 7 0 1,150 WALLABIES
Conference Three Final Standings
Charmander Division W L T PTS Fearow Division
‘EMUS 9 2 0 1,323 YMANATEES
"“"DESTROYERS 8 3 0 1,274 UNDERDOGS
““TOUCANS 7 4 0 1,196 PINKSLIPPERS
“"MERKINS 6 5 0 1,182 BRAWLERS
DEMONS 3 7 1 1,009 FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS
SWALLOWS 1 10 0 991 TOLLRUNNERS

z - Division Title and First Round Bye in the Johnson Cup Playoffs
y - Division Title and Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

wt - Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

wb - "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

Week 15 Results - Johnson Cup Playoffs
MERKINS 104, EMUS 99
PENTHOUSE 127, CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 103

Week 15 Results - Consolation Playoffs
ENDINGS 112, HEAVYS 96
VICTORS 147, PEEPS 87

Week 16/17 Matchups - Johnson Cup Playoffs
MERKINS vs PENTHOUSE

Week 16/17 Matchups - Consolation Playoffs
ENDINGS vs VICTORS

News & Notes

- The total pot now stands at 2,141 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 1,070 beanos.
- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 16 are due by Thursday, December 22, at 8 PM ET. Any transaction involving a NYG or PHI player (added or dropped) must be received by then.
- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 16 are due by Saturday, December 24, at 12:30 PM ET. No NYG or PHI players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction.

JRR

whoo o oS AP ON®|S

~ooo oS

ESFFL 2016 Update.xlsx

©o~NoO OO NI N~NoohsNIr

o oo Wwir

week15

CoOoO0O0 O =+

coocooc o+

PTS
1,228
1,195
1,135
1,097
1,107
1,094

PTS
1,279
1,175
1,145
1,096
1,135
1,123

PTS
1,214
1,169
1,133
1,101
1,005
974

Final Wild Card Standings

C1 Wild Card Race
"“'CLAMMERIN'CLAMS
"“"BAYFOXES
ENDINGS
CRUNCH
GALLOPINGSCALLOPS
WOLVES
TACO
PEEPS
BOMBERS
FELLAS

C2 Wild Card Race
"“RIVERRATS

“'"MERCHANTS-OF-COOL

“"BLUEHOAGIES
“’"HELLGRAMMITES
HEAVYS
BUFFENUFF
SLUGGAS
WALLABIES
KNIGHTS
UNICORNS

C3 Wild Card Race
"“'DESTROYERS
“"TOUCANS
"’ MERKINS
UNDERDOGS
PINKSLIPPERS
BRAWLERS
DEMONS
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS
SWALLOWS
TOLLRUNNERS

aowhobhaoo oS whobhoabwoo NS

Showooo o N®|S

oo ~NO N o g Oalr ONONONOO A BAIE

oooNoOOOg hWr

OoocoocoocoocooolHA [NeNeNeNeNoNeNoR -]

NOO-~OCOOCOC oo+

GB
+05
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

wt - Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

wb - "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

PB
+13
+32
47
-66
75
-85
-88
97

-125

216

+51

-47

-102

PB

+92
+14

-13

-49

-81
-173
-177
-191
-208

4/4/2022



