ESFFL 2016 WEEK 15 UPDATE

Conference One Final Standings

Arbok Division	W	<u>L</u>	<u>T</u>	PTS	Ekans Division	W	<u>L</u>	Ţ	PTS
YHOUSE-OF-PAIN	9	2	0	1,318	^y CHOWDAHEADZ	8	2	1	1,228
wtBAYFOXES	6	4	1	1,214	wtCLAMMERIN'CLAMS	7	4	0	1,195
PEEPS	6	5	0	1,085	ENDINGS	6	5	0	1,135
BOMBERS	4	7	0	1,057	WOLVES	5	6	0	1,097
CRUNCH	3	8	0	1,116	GALLOPINGSCALLOPS	4	7	0	1,107
FELLAS	3	8	0	966	TACO	4	7	0	1,094

Conference Two Final Standings

Bulbasaur Division	W	L	<u>T</u>	PTS	Diglett Division	W	L	<u>T</u>	PTS
^y VICTORS	8	3	0	1,145	^y PENTHOUSE	9	2	0	1,279
wtRIVERRATS	6	5	0	1,233	wtMERCHANTS-OF-COOL	6	5	0	1,175
WbBLUEHOAGIES	5	6	0	1,191	BUFFENUFF	6	5	0	1,145
WD HELLGRAMMITES	5	6	0	1,182	KNIGHTS	5	6	0	1,096
UNICORNS	5	6	0	1,080	SLUGGAS	4	7	0	1,135
HEAVYS	4	7	0	1,150	WALLABIES	3	8	0	1,123

Conference Three Final Standings

Charmander Division	W	L	I	<u>PTS</u>	Fearow Division	w	L	I	PTS
^z EMUS	9	2	0	1,323	^y MANATEES	7	3	1	1,214
wtDESTROYERS	8	3	0	1,274	UNDERDOGS	6	5	0	1,169
wtTOUCANS	7	4	0	1,196	PINKSLIPPERS	6	5	0	1,133
WD MERKINS	6	5	0	1,182	BRAWLERS	5	6	0	1,101
DEMONS	3	7	1	1,009	FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS	5	6	0	1,005
SWALLOWS	1	10	0	991	TOLLRUNNERS	1	8	2	974

- z Division Title and First Round Bye in the Johnson Cup Playoffs
- y Division Title and Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
- wt Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
- wb "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

Week 15 Results - Johnson Cup Playoffs

MERKINS 104, EMUS 99

PENTHOUSE 127, CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 103

Week 15 Results - Consolation Playoffs

ENDINGS 112, HEAVYS 96 VICTORS 147, PEEPS 87

Week 16/17 Matchups - Johnson Cup Playoffs

MERKINS vs PENTHOUSE

Week 16/17 Matchups - Consolation Playoffs

ENDINGS vs VICTORS

News & Notes

- The total pot now stands at 2,141 beanos. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 1,070 beanos.
- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 16 are due by Thursday, December 22, at 8 PM ET. Any transaction involving a NYG or PHI player (added or dropped) must be received by then.
- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 16 are due by Saturday, December 24, at 12:30 PM ET. No NYG or PHI players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction.

Final Wild Card Standings

C1 Wild Card Race "CLAMMERIN'CLAMS "BAYFOXES ENDINGS CRUNCH GALLOPINGSCALLOPS WOLVES TACO PEEPS BOMBERS FELLAS	W 7 6 6 3 4 5 4 6 4 3	L 4 4 5 8 7 6 7 5 7 8	T 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	GB +0.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	PB +13 +32 -47 -66 -75 -85 -88 -97 -125 -216
C2 Wild Card Race WTRIVERRATS WTMERCHANTS-OF-COOL WDBLUEHOAGIES WDHELLGRAMMITES HEAVYS BUFFENUFF SLUGGAS WALLABIES KNIGHTS UNICORNS	W 6 6 5 5 4 6 4 3 5 5	L 5 5 6 6 7 5 7 8 6 6	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	GB N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	PB +51 -7 +932 -37 -47 -59 -86 -102
C3 Wild Card Race WTDESTROYERS WTTOUCANS WDMERKINS UNDERDOGS PINKSLIPPERS BRAWLERS DEMONS FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS SWALLOWS TOLLRUNNERS	W 8 7 6 6 6 5 3 5 1	L 3 4 5 5 5 6 7 6 10 8	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2	GB +1.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	PB +92 +14 -13 -49 -81 -173 -177 -191 -208

wt - Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

wb - "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth